

UOB Cardmembers Privileges Terms and Conditions

WATERBOMB SINGAPORE 2024

- This UOB Cardmembers Privileges are valid for cardholders ("Eligible Cardmembers") of the following Visa & Mastercard Cards (each, an "Eligible Card"), unless otherwise stated:
 - > UOB Credit Cards issued in Singapore, Malaysia, Thailand, Indonesia or Vietnam (including TMRW Credit Cards issued in Thailand or Indonesia)
 - > UOB Debit Cards issued in Singapore, Malaysia or Thailand (including TMRW Debit Cards issued in Thailand)
 - > Citi-branded Credit Cards issued in Malaysia, Thailand or Vietnam
 - > Citi-branded Debit Cards issued in Malaysia, Thailand or Vietnam
- Eligible Cardmembers have the opportunity to purchase UOB early bird pre-sale and UOB standard tickets pre-sale to WATERBOMB in Singapore before the public early bird sale and public standard tickets sale:
 - o UOB Priority early bird pre-sale: Thursday, 2 May, 9.00AM to 10.59AM (Thai time)
 - o UOB early bird pre-sale: Thursday, 2 May, 11.00AM to 10.59PM (Thai time)
 - o UOB Priority standard tickets pre-sale: Thursday, 9 May, 9.00AM to 10.59AM (Thai time)
 - o UOB standard tickets pre-sale: Thursday, 9 May, 11.00AM to 10.59PM (Thai time)
- UOB Priority early bird pre-sale and UOB Priority standard tickets pre-sale are limited to cardholders of the following Cards:
 - Singapore: Reserve, Visa Infinite Metal, Privilege Banking, Visa Infinite, Lady's Solitaire Metal
 - o Malaysia: Visa Infinite, Zenith, Lady's Solitaire
 - o Thailand: Reserve, Visa Infinite, Zenith, Ultima, Prestige
 - o Indonesia: PremierMiles/PRIVI Miles, Prestige, Garuda Indonesia
- Limited tickets are reserved for Eligible Cardmembers during the UOB early bird pre-sale and UOB standard tickets pre-sale. UOB does not control the ticket inventory and does not guarantee ticket availability. Demand for tickets is expected to be exceptionally high. Ticket availability is limited and subject to currently available inventory. Tickets will be sold on a first-come, first-served basis while supplies last.
- Tickets must be purchased at https://kkday.me/WaterbombUOB. The purchase of tickets is subject to KKday's terms and conditions. Eligible Cardmembers are advised to review KKday's terms and conditions prior to purchase. Each customer is allowed to purchase up to 15 tickets per transaction.
- Payment for tickets must be made with an Eligible Card in a single transaction. Completion
 of tickets purchase is subject to KKday's acceptance of Visa and MasterCard, unless
 otherwise stated.





- This UOB Cardmembers Privileges are not valid in conjunction with other offers, discounts, promotions, e-vouchers, e-coupons, privileges or purchase of gift certificates, unless otherwise stated.
- The trademarks "Citi", "Citigroup", the Arc design and all similar trademarks and derivations thereof are used temporarily under license by United Overseas Bank (Thai) PCL and United Overseas Bank (Vietnam) Limited from Citigroup Inc and related group entities.
- Information is correct at time of publication. UOB makes no representation or warranty
 whether express or implied and accepts no responsibility or liability for the completeness
 or accuracy of the information.
- UOB assumes no responsibility for any loss or damage or expenses arising in connection
 with the offers, howsoever arising, including without limitation, from any late or nonnotification, any error in computing, technical hardware or software breakdown,
 malfunctions or defects, failed, delayed or incorrect transactions, or lost or unavailable
 network connections, or any notice that is lost or misdirected, which may affect a
 Cardmember's eligibility in the offers.
- Admission to this event is at all times subject to the terms and conditions of the promoter and venue operator. Failure to comply with any promoter or venue terms and conditions may result in refusal of admission or request to leave the venue without any refund.
- UOB is not an agent of the third party merchants (including but not limited to, KKday, the event promoter and the venue operator). Accordingly, UOB makes no representation to the quality or performance of the goods and services provided by the third party merchants and UOB assumes no liability or responsibility for the acts or omissions of the third party merchants or any non-performance or defects in the tickets and/or the event. Any dispute about the quality or service standard must be resolved directly with the third party merchants. UOB shall not be required to assist or act on your behalf in communicating with the third party merchants.
- UOB reserves the right to vary or amend the terms and conditions governing this UOB Cardmembers Privileges without notice or withdraw or discontinue this UOB Cardmembers Privileges at any time with prior notice.
- Please visit go.uob.com/WaterbombSG2024TH for more details & information or call at 0 2343 4333 from 8.00AM to 8.00PM (dedicated call number in any queries regarding WATERBOMB)
- Use when necessary and pay back full amount on time to avoid interest rates of 16%.

